

ENVIRONMENTAL RE-EVALUATION FORM

FHWA South Carolina

SMIED.	STATES OF AMERICA											
Sta	ite File #		Fed	d Project #	P027662	Project ID	P027662	Route	-20/ I -26/ I -126	County	Lexingt	on and Richla
Pro	ject Nam	e/Description	on			•						
Co th	ounties, Sa at would	outh Carolir	na. The pobility a	primary pu nd enhanc	rpose of the p e traffic opera	roposed Carol	ina Crossro	ads proje	ciated interchange ect is to implemen ongestion within t	t a transp	ortation	n solution(s)
1.	DOCU	MENT TYI	PE:	X EIS	☐ EA	CE (non	Programm	atic)	PCE (No FHW	/A Appro	val Requ	uired)
	A. Other	r Actions Ass	sociated	d with the F	Project:							
	☐ Se	ection 4(f) Ev	valuatio	n								
	x Se	ection 106 C	omplia	nce								
	X W	etland Findi	ing/Sec	tion 404 Co	ompliance							
	X T 8	& E Species	Biologic	cal Assessm	nent							
	□ No	one										
2.	DOCUI	MENT API	PROV	AL DATE	:	May 2, 2019						
3.	DATE(S) OF PRIC	OR RE-	-EVALUA	TIONS:	August 2, 202	0					
4.	PROJE	CT DEVEL	LOPMI	ENT STA	GE:							
	☐ Fina	l Design										
	x ROV	V										
	Con	struction										
	Othe	er, Specify										
5.		ESIGN OR " then Go			ED SINCE T	HE LAST AP	PROVAL	? :		X YE	S	□NO
6.	DESCR	RIPTION O	F CUR	RENT PR	ROJECT/DES	SIGN CHAN	GES:					
int ne as:	rrain refir terchange eighborho sessment	nements sind e from curb bod. In doing	ce the F and gu g so, it v y and re	EIS/ROD. D tter to ditcl was noted t	esign refinem n and shoulde that an emban ess. In additio	ents included r. This revision kment at this n, shoulder re	changing ra pushed rig location coo finements a	amp conf ht of way uld affect	minor design and figurations at the closer to recepto the required heig I-20 also changed	Broad Riv ors in the ght of Bar I shoulde	er Road Emerald rier R an r fill heig	l Valley nd the

Form Updated: 10/20/2015 Page 1 of 3

7.	HAVE THERE BEEN SIGNIFICANT C ENVIRONMENT OR HAVE THE ENV UPDATED SINCE THE LAST PROJEC Items 5 and 7, Go To Item 10)	IRONMENTAL S	TUDIES BEEN	X YES NO
8.	APPROVED DOCUMENT(S) RE-EVA	LUATION:		
	A. REVIEW OF EFFECTS: (Complete this see	ction if "YES" to eith	er Item 5 or Item 7)	
	SOCIAL ENVIRONMENT	CHA	NGE	REMARKS
	1. Land Use	☐ YES	X NO	
	2. Community	☐ YES	X NO	
	3. Relocations	☐ YES	X NO	
	4. Churches/Institutions	— ☐ YES	NO	
	5. Title VI/E.O. 12898	 ☐ YES	NO	
	6. Economic	— ☐ YES	NO	
	7. Controversy	 ☐ YES	× NO	
	8. Other; Specify	☐ YES	× NO	
	NATURAL ENVIRONMENT	CIA	NCE	DEMARKS
	NATURAL ENVIRONMENT	CHA	NGE	REMARKS
	1. Wetlands	☐ YES	X NO	
	2. Water Quality	☐ YES	X NO	
	3. Wild/Scenic Rivers	☐ YES	X NO	
	4. Farmland	☐ YES	X NO	
	5. T & E Species	☐ YES	X NO	
	6. Floodplains	☐ YES	X NO	
	7. Other; Specify	☐ YES	X NO	
	PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT	CHA	NGE	REMARKS
	1. Noise	X YES	□NO	See Noise Update Memo for Barrier R
	2. Air Quality	 ☐ YES	X NO	
	3. Energy/Mineral Resources	 ☐ YES	× NO	
	4. Construction/Utilities	 ☐ YES	 ✗ NO	
	5. UST's	 ☐ YES	 ✗ NO	
	6. Hazardous Waste Sites	☐ YES	X NO	
	7. Other; Specify	☐ YES	₩ NO	

Form Updated: 10/20/2015 Page 2 of 3

Environmental Re-evaluation Form:

CULTURAL ENVIRONMENT	CHA	NGE	REMARKS				
1. Historic Sites	YES	X NO	9				
2. Archaeological Resources	YES	X NO					
7. Other; Specify	☐ YES	X NO					
PERMITS	CHA	ANGE	REMARKS				
1. U.S. Coast Guard	YES	X NO					
2. Forest Service/USACE/USFWS Land	☐ YES	X NO					
3. Section 404	☐ YES	X NO					
4. Other; Specify	YES	X NO					
Have the required permits been obtained?	X YES	□ NO					
If "YES" what is the expiration date?	Septembe	r 30, 2035					
*If permits have expired, permits will need upo	dated and at	tached to re-evalu	ation.				
9. NEED FOR PUBLIC INVOLVMENT:							
🗷 A public hearing/public information meeting	was held for t	he project on:	August 23, 201	8			
There have been no changes in project desigr public hearing if one has already been held] o			would require a pu	blic hearing [or additional			
The change(s) in project design and/or effects public hearing/public information meeting. T	require(s) an he meeting is	additional s scheduled for:					
Based on the analysis contained in this re-evaluation, it has been determined that the change in project design and/or environmental effects would not significantly alter the conclusions reached in the approved environmental document and/or previous re-evaluation(s). There have been no changes in the design/ROW of this project nor have there been changes in project effects or the affected environment. Therefore, the conclusions reached in the approved environmental document and/or previous re-evaluation(s) remain valid.							
Prepared By: Will McGoldrick		ed by Will McGoldrick 0.29 14:09:57 -04'00'	Date	10-29-20			
For Non Programmatic CEs:							
Concurred (FHWA): EMILY OLDHAM LAWTON	Digitally signed by EMII Date: 2020.10.30 10:25:		Date	10-30-2020			

Form Updated: 10/20/2015 Page 3 of 3

Date: 07/21/2020





Special Provision

Date: 07/21/2020	NEIAENVI	121	TIST ONW		CI MIT				
Project ID: P027662 County	: Richland/Lexingt Di	strict : District 1	Doc Type:	RE-Eval	Total # of Commitments:	30			
Project Name: I-20, I-26, I-126 Carolina C		provements							
ne responsibility of the Program Manager to	e Environmental Commitment Contractor Responsible measures listed below are to be included in the contract and must be implemented . It is e responsibility of the Program Manager to make sure the Environmental Commitment SCDOT Responsible measures are adhered to. If there are estions regarding the commitments listed please contact:								
CONTACT NAME: Brian Klauk, PE			PHONE #	<u>(803)-737-50</u>	51				
EI	NVIRONMENTAL CO	MMITMENTS FOR	R THE PROJ	ECT					
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Re	f: Chapter 2, Sectio	n 2.2.2.2 Re	esponsibility:	SCDOT				
Mass Transit									
SCDOT will work with CMRTA and CM congestion resulting from the project Engineering feasibility, timing and co CMCOG prior to the start of construct CMCOG to identify and provide fundi	. SCDOT would constru ntinued maintenance c ion. In the event a pern	ict the two sites and of the sites would be nanent site cannot b	maintain the determined e developed	em during con in coordinatio , SCDOT would	struction of the on with CMRTA d work with CN	e project. and the IRTA and			
					☐ Spe	cial Provision			
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Re	f: Chapter 2, Sectio	n 2.2.9 Re	esponsibility:	SCDOT				
Mass Transit]					
SCDOT will implement a congestion r mitigate congestion by informing cor oriented options.					s and other trai				
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Re	f: Chapter 2	Re	esponsibility:	SCDOT				
Mass Transit]					
SCDOT will assist COMET/CMRTA ong locations, which may include bus turn construction and in the event that calduring construction based upon a fra	nouts. In addition, SCDC pacity is reached, SCDC	DT will work with CN T will provide suppo	1RTA to moni	tor bus operat	tions and capac	ity during			

Project ID :	P027662



Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 2, Section 2.2.2.2	Responsibility:	Contractor/SCDOT
Bicycle/Pedestrian				
Prior to final design, SCDOT will coordinate of pedestrian facilities identified in the local an accommodated where located within the lin feasible.	d regional plans ar	nd existing and proposed co	onnections to suc	ch facilities are
During construction, SCDOT will accommod or trail groups to post information on temporal closures will be communicated to the agence	orary sidewalk or bi	cycle facility closures or de	tours. Sidewalk ar	nd/or bicycle lane/path e signage will be placed.
				Special Provision
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.3	Responsibility:	SCDOT
Displacements				
SCDOT will acquire all new right-of-way and Property Acquisition Policies Act of 1970, as regulations is to ensure that owners of real property to encourage and expedite acquired in the courts, and to promote public confider Temporary construction easements may be construction and would provide compensation owner when the use of the property is no local property is no local property.	amended (42 U.S. or operty to be acquisition by agreemence in federal and needed for some pion to the landowr	C. 4601 et seq.) and the SCI uired for federal and federal nents with such owner, to m federally-assisted land acq properties. SCDOT will temp ner for the temporary use. T	DOT ROW Manual lly-assisted project ninimize litigation uisition programs porarily use these The property will t	. The purpose of these cts are treated fairly and and relieve congestion s. properties during be fully returned to the
				Special Provision
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.3	Responsibility:	Contractor/SCDOT
Public Involvement				
Changes in access for school bus routes will that the school systems can adjust routes in construction. SCDOT and the contractor will program.	a timely manner. C	Coordination with local scho	ool districts will al	so occur during
				Special Provision

Project ID ·	
Project ID :	P027662
	1 027 002



Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.3	Responsibility:	Contractor/SCDOT
Public Involvement During Construction				
Written translations of public involvement other measures determined by SCDOT to e made to ensure meaningful opportunities warranted to address community concerns	nsure meaningful a for public participat	ccess to project informatio	n during construc	tion. Efforts will be
				Special Provision
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.13	Responsibility:	Contractor/SCDOT
Public Involvement During Construction				
The contractor(s), through a community of temporary, long-term), when to expect the			what types of clos	sures to expect (i.e.
SCDOT and the contractor(s) will coordinate services before construction to ensure that				n and ambulance
				Special Provision
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.5	Responsibility:	Contractor/SCDOT
Noise				
Based on studies thus far, SCDOT intends to itive Area (NSA) O, R & S. These barriers are west (Barrier O); on the north side of I-20 from the Broad River Roadbatement measures are based on preliming 5dB(A) for residences. If it subsequently dement measures might not be provided. A following pletion of the project's design. Since reside absorption materials will be used to minim	located: on the sout om the Broad River I d exit extending app nary design for a bar velops during final c inal decision of the i	th side of I-20 from Saluda Road exit extending appro proximately 4,380 feet eas rier cost of \$35.00/square design that these condition nstallation of the abateme the opposite side of the ir	River extending ap eximately 4,550 fee t (Barrier S). These foot that reduces to has have substantia ent measure(s) will enterstate adjacent	pproximately 2,300 feet t east (Barrier R); on the preliminary indications of the noise level by at least lly changed, the abate- be made upon com- to all barriers, sound

Project I D :	P027662



Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.5	Responsibility:	SCDOT
Noise				
In order to help local officials and developer inform them of the predicted future noise le remain below the NAC for each type of land Record of Decision (ROD) publication. This o	evels and the requir use per 23 CFR 772	ed distance from the road 2.17. The information will b	ways needed to er	nsure that noise levels
				Special Provision
				'
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.5	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Noise				
During construction, powered construction within 150 feet of a noise sensitive site, to be				
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.6	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Water Quality				
The contractor(s) will be required to minimize contained in 23 CFR 650B and the Departme Supplemental Technical Specifications on Seetc. as appropriate will be implemented dur	ent's Supplemental eeding (latest edition	Specification on Erosion Con). Other measures includ	ontrol Measures (l ing seeding, silt fe	atest edition) and
				☐ Special Provision

Project ID :	P027662



Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.6	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Water Quality				
Stormwater modeling will be completed for stormwater into appropriately designed BM will identify and avoid all point sources of fe	P's before being re	leased into receiving wate	rs. During constru	
				Special Provision
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.6	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Permits				
A Section 401 State Water Quality Certification obtaining the certification as part of the Join			e contractor(s) is re	
<u> </u>				Special Provision
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.6	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Permits				
The contractor(s) is responsible for developr project prior to initiating land disturbing act		oecific SWPPP and for obta	ining a Section 40	2 NPDES permit for the Special Provision

Project ID :	P027662
,	PU2/002



Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.7	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Permits				
A State Navigable Waters permit will be requ contractor will be responsible for obtaining		ion over any navigable wat	erways (i.e., the Sa	ıluda River). The
				Special Provision
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Sec 3.7/3.18	Responsibility:	SCDOT
Individual Permit-Permits				
Impacts to jurisdictional waters will be perm of Engineers (USACE). Based on preliminary of Individual Army Corps of Engineers Permit (I during the Section 404 permitting process. Of this project will be determined through cons	design, it is anticip P). SCDOT will pro One permit would	ated that the proposed provide the USACE with inform be obtained for the overall	oject will be permi nation regarding a project. The requi	tted under an iny proposed activities
				Special Provision
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.8	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
			<u> </u>	
Floodplains				
Detailed hydraulic and hydrologic studies fo culverts. The project will be designed to be darea, coordination with Dominion Energy an River floodway crossings due to its function	consistent with loc nd Federal Energy I	al floodplain development Regulatory Commission (FE	plans. Prior to cor	nstruction activity in the
				Special Provision

Project ID :	P027662
,	PU2/002



Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.8	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Floodplains				
The project will be designed in an effort to no coordination with FEMA will require the pregrevision) package for the encroachment. Whaccommodate a 100-year (1% annual chance designed to accommodate a 50-year or great be coordinated with resource and regulators.	paration of a CLON here regulatory flo e) flood. Where no ater magnitude flo	MR (Conditional Letter of Ma odplains are defined, hydra regulatory floodplains are od event. Ongoing design e	ap Revision) / LON aulic structures wil defined, culverts a	MR (Letter of Map II be designed to and bridges will be
				Special Provision
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.8	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Floodplains				
Prior to construction, the selected contracto the local County Floodplain Administrator.	r(s) will send a set	of final plans and request f	or floodplain man	agement compliance to
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.8	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Floodplains				
No substantial impacts to floodplain values additional measures will be evaluated to res			conditions change	e based on final design,
				Special Provision

Project ID: P027662

SCDOT NEPA ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITMENTS FORM



Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.9	Responsibility:	Contractor/SCDOT
Natural Resources				
To mitigate for natural upland forested hab the final design plans, within the rights-of-v safety zones.				
Impacts to areas providing significant wildli the extent practicable through avoidance a	•	•	9 1	· ·
Construction activities will be conducted wimaximum extent practicable.	ithin the disturbed	footprint of the existing roa	adway and utility	right-of-way to the Special Provision
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.11	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Section 4(f)				
To mitigate the temporary impacts to the Sa Department at least 48 hours in advance as and Recreation Department to communicate condition of the trail will be equal to existin	to when the trail w te the closing to tra	ith be temporarily closed. S	SCDOT will also w	ork closely with the Parks
				Special Provisipin
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.12	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Hazardous Materials				
Prior to construction, the project contractor the subject properties, and/or on the adjoin sample collection (e.g. soil, soil gas, and gro groundwater exists. Asbestos Containing M asbestos and lead-based paints will be man during the construction and cleanup. Activi disposal of lead-based paint and/or asbesto	ing properties or the undwater), specific aterial and/or Lead aged and disposed ties will be monitor	ne ROW. Ultimately, the Pha ally, in areas where a poter Based Paint testing will be of properly at an appropri ed by a professional that is	ase II ESAs will inc ntial for disturband assessed separat ate permitted faci	lude environmental ce of soil and/or ely. Materials containing lity to minimize impacts
				Special Provision

Project ID :	0027662
,	P027662



Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.12	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Hazardous Materials				
A spill prevention, control, and countermeas oils or oil-based products during construction				12, for the handling of
				Special Provision
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.12	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Hazardous Materials				
A hazardous waste management plan will be health and safety plan will be developed for trespassers) and the environment within pro	construction activ	ities to protect human hea		
The hazardous waste management plan will	also state that dis	posal of waste materials wi	II be disposed of i	n approved landfills.
				Special Provision
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.12	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Hazardous Materials				
If avoidance of hazardous materials is not a vector construction, the South Carolina Departmen Hazardous materials will be tested and remondance and the SCDHEC requirements, if ne can be contacted at 803-898-0290.	it of Health and En oved and/or treate	vironmental Control (SCDHd in accordance with the U	IEC) will be inform nited States Enviro	ned immediately.
				Special Provision

Project ID ·	
Project ID: P027662	- 1



Non-Standar	d Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.13	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Cultural Reso	urces				
presence of a gravestones, Construction	onstruction phase of the project ny prehistoric or historic remai or brick concentrations. If any s Manager would be immediate e SCDOT Chief Archaeologist o	ns, including but r such remains are e ly notified and all v	not limited to arrowheads, p ncountered, the Resident C work in the vicinity of the d	pottery, ceramics, Construction Engir iscovered materia	flakes, bones, graves, neer (RCE) and SCDOT's Is and site work shall
Non-Standar	d Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.13	Responsibility:	SCDOT
Cultural Reso	urces				
Additionally,	gical professional will be prese sites 38RD140, 38RD1175, and will be clearly marked in the fi resources.	38RD1176 will be	protected from indirect eff	ects, including bor	row sites and equipment
					Special Provision
					,
Non-Standar	d Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.13	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Cultural Reso	urces - Part 1				
vicinity of th A 25-foot bu the field usin conducted o commitmen temporary c	Canal (Site 38RD59) would be e canal to avoid impacts to t ffer will be maintained aroung orange fencing during con utside of this buffer in order tof a 25-foot buffer for a disconstruction access & equipmall be added to the contract as	he canal during c nd the canal for t struction, and all to avoid all possi tance of approxinent near I-26 Rai	onstruction & any future he majority of the resour ground disturbance and ble impacts to the resour ately 700 feet along the mp C. To protect the bour	maintenance act ce. This zone wo construction stage rce. SCDOT proposed ramp ndary of the cana	civities along the ROW. uld be clearly marked in ging activities would be oses to revise the to allow room for

Date: 07/21/2020





Special Provision

Date: 07/21/2020									
Project ID: P027662	County:	Richland/Lexingt	District :	District 1	Doc Type	: RE-Eval	Total # of Commitments:		
Project Name: I-20, I-26, I-126 Carolina Crossroads Corridor Improvements									
he Environmental Commitment Contractor Responsible measures listed below are to be included in the contract and must be implemented . It is no responsibility of the Program Manager to make sure the Environmental Commitment SCDOT Responsible measures are adhered to. If there are uestions regarding the commitments listed please contact:									
CONTACT NAME: Brian Klauk, PE PHONE #: (803)-737-5051									
	ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITMENTS FOR THE PROJECT								
Non-Standard Commitme	nt	NEPA Doc	Ref: Cha	pter 3, Sectio	n 3.13	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR		
Cultural Resources - Part 2									
a. Prior to construction activi District in areas that will mair between the two drainages a b. Prior to construction activi c. For areas along the identifi 5419+50 clearing will be alloway. Grubbing activities with d. During land clearing activitundertaken close to the fence	ntain the o and for a le ities silt fer ied Saluda wable to tl nin the 5-fo ities prior t	original buffer as we ength to the south on noing will be installed Canal located alon he right of way but noot buffer will requited construction, and	ell as thos of the sou ed along g the I-26 grubbind ire appro archaeolo	e areas where uthernmost di the edge of S 5 Ramp C beg g will be limite val from SCDC	e the buffer rainage. CDOT right inning Stati ed to withir DT prior to c	of way to prevention 5412+50 and a distance of 5 occurring.	ested to be reduced ent runoff. d ending Station i-feet inside of the right of		
Non-Standard Commitme	nt	NEPA Doc	Ref: Cha	pter 3, Sectio	n 3.13	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR		
Cultural Resources - Part 3									
e. During construction, an arc the protective fencing. Any of SHPO. f. As soon as an inadvertent in artifact, construction in that a determine the best strategies	observation mpact is d area will st	ns during these visi liscovered, such as a cop immediately un	ts will be a previou til an ons	recorded in a sly unidentific ite consultati	n inspectio ed cultural on with SCI	n log that will b resource, archae DOT archaeolog	e made available to the eological feature, or		
							Special Provision		
Non-Standard Commitme	nt	NEPA Doc	Ref: Cha	pter 3, Sectio	n 3.13	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR		
Air Quality									
The contractor(s) will ensure	that all co	nstruction equipm	ent is pro	perly tuned a	nd maintaiı	ned.			
Idling time will be minimized	d to save fu	uel and reduce emis	ssions.						
Water will be applied to cont vegetation. Vegetation will b					There will b	e no open burr	ning of removed		

Project ID :	P027662
	1 02/002



Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.13	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Migratory Bird Treaty Act				
The federal Migratory Bird Treaty Act, 16 USC take, capture or kill; possess, offer to or sell, be carried or received any migratory bird, part, Treaty Act of 1918 in regard to the avoidance. The Contractor will notify the Resident Consmaintenance of bridges and box culverts. The Division, to determine if there are any active	oarter, purchase, de nest, egg or produ e of taking of indiv truction Engineer (he RCE will coordir	eliver or cause to be shippe ct, manufactured or not. SC idual migratory birds and t (RCE) at least four (4) weeks nate with SCDOT Environme	d, exported, impo DOT will comply he destruction of prior to construc ental Services Offi	with the Migratory Bird their active nests. ction/demolition/ce (ESO), Compliance
of any active bird nests.	bilds using the sti	ucture. SCDOT will be resp	orisible for the re	Special Provision
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.13	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Borrow Pits				
Potential borrow areas to be used for fill dirt jurisdictional features, and BMPs will be app				
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.13	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Construction				
Construction operations will be scheduled for	or off-peak traffic h	ours when reasonable/feas	sible.	

Project I D :	P027662



Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Chapter 3, Section 3.13	Responsibility:	CONTRACTOR
Construction				
A traffic maintenance plan will be developed construction equipment and activities.	d prior to construct	ion initiation to minimize i	nterference to tra	ffic flow from
				Special Provision
Non-Standard Commitment	NEPA Doc Ref:	Re-evaluation Page 3-4	Responsibility:	SCDOT
Cultural Resources and Wetland Survey on A	additional ROW tra	cts		
After SCDOT acquisition, wetland delineatio conducted on Parcels 187 and 316.	ns wil l be performe	ed on Parcels 270, 187 and	316; archaeologic	al investigations will be Special Provision
				эресіаі і томізірії
	NEPA Doc Ref:		Responsibility:	Contractor/SCDOT
				Special Provision



Noise Analysis Update Memo for Noise Barrier R



Memo

Date: Monday, August 10, 2020

Project: Carolina Crossroads

To: Chad Long, SCDOT David Kelly, SCDOT Shane Belcher, FHWA

From: Ben Copenhaver

Subject: Barrier R reanalysis

Introduction

A reanalysis of the receptors in NSA R (Emerald Valley subdivision) was undertaken due to minor design and right of way changes and terrain refinements since the FEIS/ROD.

Design refinements included changing ramp configurations at the Broad River Road interchange from curb and gutter to ditch and shoulder. This revision pushed right of way closer to receptors in the Emerald Valley neighborhood. In doing so, it was noted that an embankment at this location could affect the required height of Barrier R and the assessment of feasibility and reasonableness.

In addition, shoulder refinements along the I-20 also changed shoulder fill heights on the westbound side, which could affect the height and feasibility of previously analyzed Barrier R.

Build-case and barrier noise models for the area were updated, rerun, and reanalyzed.

Updated Impact Results

A comparison between build case results in the original and updated model is shown in the table below. Impacts are highlighted in red (levels in excess of the impact threshold of 66 dBA).

	Original Build	Updated Build	
Receptor	Level (dBA)	Level (dBA)	Change
R001	66.9	63.8	-3.1
R002	64.3	61.6	-2.7
R003	70.9	68.8	-2.1
R004	75.3	74.9	-0.4
R005	65.4	64.2	-1.2
R006	68.7	66.8	-1.9
R007	74.9	74.3	-0.6
R008	64.2	63.7	-0.5
R009	68.5	67.5	-1.0
R010	74.1	72.5	-1.6
R011	64.8	64.4	-0.4
R012	68.6	68	-0.6
R013	73.8	72.9	-0.9



	Original Build	Updated Build	
Receptor	Level (dBA)	Level (dBA)	Change
R014	68.6	68	-0.6
R015	65.1	64.6	-0.5
R016	73.2	72	-1.2
R017	68.5	66.7	-1.8
R018	65.7	65.3	-0.4
R019	73.4	69.8	-3.6
R020	67.1	66.3	-0.8
R021	64.6	64.5	-0.1
R022	73.3	72.0	-1.3
R023	67	66.7	-0.3
R024	64.3	64.2	-0.1
R025	73.2	72.9	-0.3
R026	67.7	67.6	-0.1
R027	64.4	64.5	0.1
R028	71.8	71.6	-0.2
R029	67.5	67.5	0
R030	65	65.1	0.1
R031	71	71.1	0.1
R032	66.1	66.1	0
R033	65.2	65.4	0.2
R034	70.9	71.1	0.2
R035	66.0	66.0	0
R036	66.8	66.8	0
R037	71.0	70.6	-0.4
R038	69.8	69.4	-0.4
R039	66.3	66.4	0.1
R040	69.0	68.3	-0.7
R041	67.8	67.9	0.1
R042	67.2	67.3	0.1
R043	68.7	68.5	-0.2
R044	66.5	66.3	-0.2
R045	67.1	67.1	0
R046	67.2	67.3	0.1
R047	67.9	67.5	-0.4
R048	67.6	67.6	0
R049	68.6	68.4	-0.2
R050	69.1	69	-0.1
R051	68.7	68.7	0
R052	67.6	67.7	0.1
R053	69.5	69.4	-0.1
R054	70.2	70.2	0



	Original Build	Updated Build	
Receptor	Level (dBA)	Level (dBA)	Change
R055	66.0	66.0	0
R056	69.7	69.7	0
R057	65.7	65.7	0
R058	70.5	70.3	-0.2
R059	70.1	70.1	0
R060	72.7	72.6	-0.1
R061	69.9	70	0.1
R062	74	74	0
R063	69.1	69.3	0.2
R064	73.8	73.8	0
R065	68	68.2	0.2
R066	66.7	67	0.3
R067	72.1	72.4	0.3
R068	65.6	65.9	0.3
R069	71.2	71.6	0.4
R070	65	65.4	0.4
R071	68.6	69	0.4
R072	73.1	73.6	0.5
R073	69.7	70.2	0.5
R074	74.2	74.6	0.4
R075	69.5	70	0.5
R076	74	74.5	0.5
R077	69.4	69.8	0.4
R078	74	74.3	0.3
R079	69.2	69.6	0.4
R080	73.4	73.4	0
R081	68.8	69.2	0.4
R082	72.2	73.1	0.9
R083	68.3	68.4	0.1
R084	71.2	71.8	0.6
R085	68.9	69.4	0.5
R086	71	72.3	1.3
R087	66	66.5	0.5
R088	68.2	68.7	0.5
R089	70.4	71.3	0.9
R090	70.6	70.9	0.3
R091	69.3	70.2	0.9
R092	64.8	65.6	0.8
R093	67.3	68.3	1



The largest increase in build noise levels was 1.3 dB, and the largest decrease was 3.6 dB. Two receptors had an increase of at least 1 dB, while 11 receptors had a decrease of at least 1 dB. Most of the decreased levels occurred in the west end of the NSA, where the cut profile was refined, while most of the increases occurred in the east end, where the shoulder grade was refined. One receptor changed impact status: R001 changed from impacted to non-impacted. The updated impact information is shown in Figure 1 below.

LEGEND Barrier R (feasible and reasonable) **Receptor Impact Status** Impacted Not Impacted New Impact No Longer Impacted Source: Esri, DigitalGloba, GaoEyo, Earthstar Geographics, CNES/Alfous DS, USDA, USGS, AaroGRID, IGN, and the GIS Usar Community **FDS NSA R - UPDATED RESULTS**

Figure 1. Updated Impacts in NSA R

PATH: \mspe_gis-file\gisprojiscdoti100383967.2_work_in_progressimap_docs\drafticcr_noise_revisit_rfig.mxd - user: bcopenhave - date: 810/2020

CAROLINA CROSSROADS



Updated Barrier Analysis

Previously, the barrier investigated to shield impacted receptors in NSA R was found to be not reasonable, as it could not meet the SCDOT cost-reasonableness criteria of \$30,000 per benefited receptor based on a cost of \$35 per square foot. The barrier model was updated to account for the terrain refinements in this area. Relocation of the barrier wall from the roadway shoulder to an embankment near and along the Broad River Road interchange ramp resulted in a reduction in the barrier height in this area. Also, the terrain refinements along the westbound lanes of I-20 caused a shift in the location of the barrier to the top of roadway shoulder, which also reduced height of the wall. The noise team then optimized the wall dimensions in TNM, which also changed the length of the barrier from the previous analysis.

Updated results of the barrier analysis are below.

Barrier R – Impacted Receivers R3-R4, R6-R7, R9-R10, R12-R14, R16-R17, R19-R20, R22-R23, R25-R26, R28-R29, R31-R32, R34-R56, R58-R67, R69, R71-R91, R93

Barrier R is a 4,550 feet long noise wall whose height varies between 11 and 15 feet, with an average height of 14.6 feet.

Feasibility:

Acoustic Feasibility: SCDOT noise policy states that a noise reduction of at least 5 dBA must be achieved for 75 percent of the impacted receivers. This was achieved for 77 of the 77 impacted receivers (100%). This meets the SCDOT allowable percentage (75%) of impacted receivers. A total of 91 receivers (including impacted and non-impacted) achieved at least 5 dBA of noise reduction.

Engineering Feasibility: In addition to acoustical feasibility, the SCDOT noise policy includes consideration of engineering factors as part of the feasibility evaluation of a noise abatement measure. There are no engineering constraints in the vicinity of the proposed abatement feature that could impede constructability and lead to increased cost.

Reasonableness:

Noise Reduction Design Goal: SCDOT noise policy states that at a noise reduction of least 8 dBA must be achieved for 80 percent of the benefited receivers in the first two building rows. Of the 75 benefited receivers in the first two rows, there were 61 that achieved the 8 dBA reduction (81%). This meets the SCDOT allowable percentage (80%) of the benefited receivers.

Cost Effectiveness: The analyzed feature was deemed to be reasonable, because the estimated cost per benefited receiver is less than the SCDOT allowable cost (\$30,000) per benefited receiver (\$2,339,645 / 91 benefited receivers = \$25,710).

Viewpoints of the property owners and residents of the benefited receivers:

A meeting was held with residents of the Emerald Valley neighborhood on September 14, 2020 to present the results of the updated noise analysis. Ballots were mailed to the benefited



receivers on September 15, 2020. 50 ballots were returned to SCDOT by the response deadline. One ballot voted against the noise barrier; all others were in favor of the noise barrier. See ballot summary and ballots in Appendix B.

<u>Conclusion:</u> Based on the above results of the detailed analysis, this abatement feature is feasible and reasonable and will be incorporated into the project.

Parallel Barrier Analysis

Because Barrier R would be parallel to Barrier S, reflections may build up between the walls and cause elevated noise levels at nearby receptors. Sound absorption materials will be added to the barrier to minimize noise reflections.

Conclusions

Due to minor design and terrain refinements in NSA R, the noise analysis in that area was updated, including the build model and the barrier analysis. Changes in build-condition sound level ranged from a 3.6 dB decrease to a 1.3 dB increase, with most changes being decreases. One receptor changed impact status from impacted to non-impacted. The re-analyzed barrier was able to meet the SCDOT feasibility and reasonableness criteria. See SCDOT Feasibility and Reasonableness Worksheet in Appendix A.



Appendix A SCDOT Feasibility and Reasonableness Worksheet

SCDOT Feasibility and Reasonableness Worksheet

Г	Date: A	ugust 25, 2020		
Project Name	Carolina Crossroads			
Highway Traffio	e Noise Abatement Measure	Noise Barrier R		
Feasibility				
Number of Impac	eted Receivers 77	Number of E	Benefited Receivers	91
Percentage of Imnoise abatement	pacted Receivers that would a measure	chieve a 5 dBA reduction from	om the proposed	100
NOTE:SCDOT P	olicy indicates that 75% of the 5 dBA reduction for it to be ac	e impacted receivers must	x Yes	□ No
Would a	ny of the following issues lim	it the ability of the abatemen	t measure to achiev	e the noise reduction goal?
	Topography	Yes	× No	
	Safety	☐ Yes	x No	
	Drainage	☐ Yes	X No	
	Utilities	☐ Yes	x No	
	Maintenance	☐ Yes	x No	
	Access	☐ Yes	x No	
	Exposed Height of V	Vall Yes	× No	
	If "Yes" was marked	for any of the questions :	above, please exp	olain below.

Reasonableness

According to 23 CFR 772.13(d)(2)(iv) the abatement measure must collectively achieve each of these criteria to be reasonable. Therefore if any of the three mandatory reasonable factors are not achieved, then the abatement measure is determined NOT to be reasonable. When completing the form it is not necessary to detail each of the criteria if one was determined not to be reasonable.

#1: Noise Reduction Design Goal			
Number of Benefited Receivers in the first two building rows		Number of Benefited Receivers that achieve at least an 8 dBA reduction in the first two building rows	161
	NOTE: SCDOT Policy	that would achieve at least a 8 dBA reduction for it to be reasonable.	
Does the proposed noise abatement measurement	sure meet the noise redu	ction design goal? Yes No	
If "Yes" is marked, conti	nue to #2. If "No" is ma	rked, then abatement is determined NOT to be re	easonable.
#2: Cost Effectiveness			
Estimated cost per square foot for noise abatement measure	35	Estimated construction cost for noise abatement measure	2339645
Estimated cost per Benefited Receiver	25710		
NOTE: SCDOT Policy states that the prelim specific construction cost should be applied a	inary noise analysis is base it a cost per square foot bas	would the abatement measure be reasonable? ed on \$35.00 per square foot and a more projectis during the detailed noise abatement evaluation. erked, then abatement is determined NOT to be re-	Yes No
#3: Viewpoints of the property ov	vners and residents of	of the benefitted receivers	
Number of Benefited Receivers (same a	s above) 75		
Number of Benefited Receivers in support of noise abatement measure	49	Percentage of Benefited Receivers in support of noise abatement measurement	sure 65%
Number of Benefited Receivers opposed to noise abatement measure	1	Percentage of Benefited Receivers opposed to noise abatement measur	1%
Number of Benefited Receivers that die respond to solicitation on noise abatem measure	I	Percentage of Benefited Receivers to did not respond to solicitation on material abatement measure	1 000/
Based on the viewpoints of the property abatement measure be reasonable? NOT constructed unless greater than 50% of the property abatement measure be reasonable?	E: SCDOT Policy indic	cates that the noise abatement shall be	Yes
Barrier wall is 4,550 feet in width by 11-15	feet in height.		
Based on the above results from the detailed	•	t feature is feasible and reasonable. A final decis	sion on installation of



Appendix B Barrier R Benefited Receiver Ballots

Noise Barrier R - Ballot Summa First Name	Last Name	Yes/No Vote	Date Received	Notes	
TRACY L	JOHNSON	No	9/24/2020	Stated that she likes the view of	the cars.
BERTHA MECHILLE	MCDONALD	Yes	9/24/2020	Owns the property at 1732 Emer	
SHIRLEY	MARTIN	Yes	9/28/2020	2 7710 the property at 1732 tiller	
MOLET	CARR	Yes	9/25/2020		
FLORINE B &	SAMUELS	Yes	9/28/2020		
STACY	JACKSON	YES	9/22/2020		
DANIEL L & Marilyn	PORTERFIELD	Yes	10/7/2020	Dated 9/21/2020	
SARAH J	PEARSON	Yes	9/24/2020	Dated 3/11/1020	
MALINDA MARTIN	TAYLOR	Yes	9/25/2020		
SHARON	LANDY	Yes	10/5/2020	Dated 10/1/2020	
CYNTHIA DIANE	LINK	Yes	10/1/2020	Dated 10/1/2020	
EARL	MELTON	Yes	9/25/2020		
HARRY	NEARING JR	Yes	9/25/2020		
IOHN & LUVENIA H	TURNIPSEED	Yes	9/25/2020		
ROSA J	WHITE	Yes	9/30/2020		
VIRGIL & LINDA	COULTER	Yes	9/22/2020		
IOHN V & DORIS C	MOORE	Yes	9/22/2020		
TIMOTHY S & LAURA A	MURPHY	Yes	9/22/2020		
OYCE & Matthew	DICKERSON	Yes	9/22/2020		
CAROLYN R	BROWN	Yes	10/1/2020		
RONNIE J & DONNIE M	PUGH	Yes	10/5/2020	Dated 10/2/2020	
CAROLYN	GLYMPH	Yes	9/24/2020		
CENNETH H &	WILLIAMS	Yes	10/5/2020	Dated 10/2/2020	
IAMES F JR	TAYLOR	Yes	8/24/2020		
GIRTIE M	CALDWELL	Yes	9/22/2020		
ONATHAN J	GLENN	Yes	9/22/2020		
AVERY D & APRIL G	MCDANIEL	Yes	10/5/2020	Dated 10/2/2020	
ACKIE LYNN	BROWN	Yes	9/25/2020		
BELLA R & FREDERIC	YOUNG	Yes	9/24/2020		
ERPHY & DEVIE G	MCILWAIN	Yes	9/28/2020		
ARRY & DIANE	LABREW	Yes	10/5/2020	Dated 10/1/2020	
	SUBER		10/6/2020	Dateu 10/1/2020	
BRENDA F	<u> </u>	Yes	1 1	Dated 0/04/2020	
KENNETH	SPANN	Yes	10/5/2020	Dated 9/94/2020	
ERNEST & BETTY	ROBINSON	Yes	9/28/2020		
NARVELL W JR &	TURNER	Yes	9/30/2020	Address to the control of the contro	
Resident		Yes	9/24/2020	Address where Javar Juarez rent	S
ALFONSO & EVON	WHITT	Yes	10/5/2020	Dated 10/1/2020	
MICHAEL A	GREEN	Yes	9/22/2020	Rent. Asked about sound window	ws
SHELIA	TAYLOR	Yes	10/5/2020	Dated 9/30/20	
BERNARD	MCFADDEN	Yes	10/5/2020	Dated 9/30/20	
IIMMY B	EDWARDS	Yes	9/28/2020		
RNESTINE	JACKSON	Yes	9/30/2020		
PEARLINE	LAWSON (DOW)	Yes	9/25/2020		
ELIJAH & DELORIS	SQUIREWELL	Yes	8/22/2020		
ROBERT & KAREN	ANTUNES	Yes	9/22/2020	Received a second response 10/	5 that was dated 9.30
LARRY & ELOUISE	HARRIS	Yes	9/22/2020		
WILLIE HENRY SR &	MANNING	Yes	9/30/2020		
ARLENE R	BUTLER	Yes	9/25/2020		
FAYE M	ANDERSON	Yes	9/22/2020	Asked about impacts on propert	v value
Resident		Yes	9/30/2020	Renter responded. No response	
RONNIE & NANCY E	JOHNSON				,
OHN D	MONROE				
KIM M &	WEST				
ARRY O	BRYANT				
CONREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERT					
TAH 2016 1 BORROWER LLC	1				
desident					
desident					
Resident	CALLE				
(IM	GAULT				
ROBERT E JR &	MARRIOTT				
BEVERLY & ALEXANDER	WILLIAMS				
Resident					
DAVID & BARBARA	MOORE				
ENNIFER	BOLES				
Resident					
OBERT & PATRICIA	CARTER				
LOYD	PYTELL				
	1 1 1		I		
Resident					
Resident ROBERT E &	MARRIOTT				
Resident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN	MARRIOTT HOLLAND				
Resident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN	MARRIOTT				
Resident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN EVELYN & JUDITH Resident	MARRIOTT HOLLAND				
lesident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN VELYN & JUDITH lesident	MARRIOTT HOLLAND				
lesident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN VELYN & JUDITH lesident ELIZA B	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING				
Resident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN EVELYN & JUDITH Resident ELIZA B Resident	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING				
esident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN VELYN & JUDITH LESIDENT ELIZA B LESIDENT SHIRLEY A	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING DAVIS				
esident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN VELYN & JUDITH esident ELIZA B esident SHIRLEY A FRANKLIN	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING DAVIS ELLISON				
esident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN VELYN & JUDITH esident ELIZA B esident SHIRLEY A FRANKLIN esident	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING DAVIS ELLISON JOHNSON				
esident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN VELYN & JUDITH esident ELIZA B tesident SHIRLEY A FRANKLIN tesident FRINITA	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING DAVIS ELLISON				
esident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN VELYN & JUDITH esident ELIZA B esident SHIRLEY A FRANKLIN esident FRINITA	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING DAVIS ELLISON JOHNSON				
esident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN VELYN & JUDITH esident ELIZA B esident SHIRLEY A FRANKLIN esident IRINITA esident esident esident esident esident	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING DAVIS ELLISON JOHNSON FLOYD				
esident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN VELYN & JUDITH esident ELIZA B esident SHIRLEY A FRANKLIN esident IRINITA esident esident esident MARTHA B	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING DAVIS ELLISON JOHNSON FLOYD				
Resident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN VELYN & JUDITH Resident ELIZA B RESIDENT SHIRLEY A FRANKLIN RESIDENT RINITA RESIDENT RESIDEN	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING DAVIS ELLISON JOHNSON FLOYD JOHNSON BRACY				
esident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN VELYN & JUDITH esident ELIZA B esident SHIRLEY A FRANKLIN esident FRINITA esident desident MARTHA B BRANDY RAIN SHELYA A	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING DAVIS ELLISON JOHNSON FLOYD JOHNSON BRACY SMITH				
esident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN VELYN & JUDITH Lesident ELIZA B Lesident SHIRLEY A FRANKLIN Lesident FRINITA Lesident MARTHA B BRANDY RAIN SHELYA A LOUISE	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING DAVIS ELLISON JOHNSON FLOYD JOHNSON BRACY SMITH TAYLOR				
ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN VELYN & JUDITH RESIDENT RESID	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING DAVIS ELLISON JOHNSON FLOYD JOHNSON BRACY SMITH TAYLOR MITCHELL				
Resident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN EVELYN & JUDITH Resident ELIZA B Resident SHIRLEY A FRANKLIN Resident TRINITA Resident Resident MARTHA B BRANDY RAIN SHELYA A LOUISE EDDIE JR & SUSIE H HENRIETTA T	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING DAVIS ELLISON JOHNSON FLOYD JOHNSON BRACY SMITH TAYLOR				
Resident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN VELYN & JUDITH Resident ELIZA B RESIDENT RESIDE	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING DAVIS ELLISON JOHNSON FLOYD JOHNSON BRACY SMITH TAYLOR MITCHELL BARNES				
ROBERT E & ROBERT E & RENDRICK LASHAWN VELYN & JUDITH RESIDENT RES	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING DAVIS ELLISON JOHNSON FLOYD JOHNSON BRACY SMITH TAYLOR MITCHELL BARNES THOMPSON				
Resident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN EVELYN & JUDITH Resident ELIZA B Resident SHIRLEY A FRANKLIN Resident TRINITA Resident MARTHA B BRANDY RAIN SHELYA A LOUISE EDDIE JR & SUSIE H HENRIETTA T Resident PAMELA M	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING DAVIS ELLISON JOHNSON FLOYD JOHNSON BRACY SMITH TAYLOR MITCHELL BARNES				
Resident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN EVELYN & JUDITH Resident ELIZA B Resident SHIRLEY A FRANKLIN Resident TRINITA Resident MARTHA B BRANDY RAIN SHELYA A LOUISE EDDIE JR & SUSIE H HENRIETTA T Resident PAMELA M SHAWN L	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING DAVIS ELLISON JOHNSON FLOYD JOHNSON BRACY SMITH TAYLOR MITCHELL BARNES THOMPSON				
Resident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN EVELYN & JUDITH Resident ELIZA B Resident SHIRLEY A FRANKLIN Resident TRINITA Resident MARTHA B BRANDY RAIN SHELYA A LOUISE EDDIE JR & SUSIE H HENRIETTA T RESIDENT	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING DAVIS ELLISON JOHNSON FLOYD JOHNSON BRACY SMITH TAYLOR MITCHELL BARNES THOMPSON BAKER				
Resident ROBERT E & KENDRICK LASHAWN EVELYN & JUDITH Resident ELIZA B Resident SHIRLEY A FRANKLIN Resident TRINITA Resident MARTHA B BRANDY RAIN SHELYA A LOUISE EDDIE JR & SUSIE H HENRIETTA T Resident PAMELA M SHAWN L DANNY F Resident	MARRIOTT HOLLAND DOWLING DAVIS ELLISON JOHNSON FLOYD JOHNSON BRACY SMITH TAYLOR MITCHELL BARNES THOMPSON BAKER				

DARYL A & DONNA L	MCKIE		
PATRICIA T	PROCTOR		
ANTHONY D	SARGEANT		
Resident			
3 SKY LLC			
SFR3 LLC			
RESI SFR SUB LLC			
SFR3 LLC			
OMARI & LASHANDA	MADDOX		
KEVIN M & APRIL L	JAMES		
SC SPARTAN CAPITAL LLC			
LEANOR E	CLEARY		
NAOMI WOODSON	SCIPIO		





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Name and Address (required):	Email	(optional):	
	Phone	(optional):	***************************************
Do you own or rent the property? Do you support constructing a noise	: barrier?	Own	Rent No
of votes state that they DO NOT support it			
of votes state that they DO NOT support it receivers).			
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a of votes state that they DO NOT support it receivers). Additional comments (optional):			
of votes state that they DO NOT support it receivers).			

Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by **Friday, October 2, 2020** to:

South Carolina Department of Transportation Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services PO Box 191, Room 509 Columbia, SC 29202-0191







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by F	riday, October 2, 2020.
Name and Address (required):	Email (optional):
6 6	Phone (optional):
Do you own or rent the property? Do you support constructing a noise bar	Own Rent Trier? Ves No
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise of votes state that they DO NOT support its correceivers).	ise barrier will not be constructed if the majority instruction (greater than 50 percent of benefited
Additional comments (optional):	RECEIVED
	Envirenmental Management
	SCOOP Housement
Signature: Minus & pond	Date: <u>89/22/2020</u>
Please return the survey questionna	aire using the nostage paid envelope by

lease return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by <u>Friday, October 2, 2020</u> to:

South Carolina Department of Transportation Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services PO Box 191, Room 509 Columbia, SC 29202-0191







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Fri-	iday, October 2, 2020.
Name and Address (required):	Email (optional):
Willie Henry Manning Sr	
	Phone (optional):
Do you own or rent the property?	Own Rent
Do you support constructing a noise barri	
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise of votes state that they DO NOT support its consreceivers).	struction (greater than 50 percent of benefited
Additional comments (optional): We really need a noise	ou anake throughout the
and road Work Keep y	on auske throughout the
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature: Willie Herry Manning	Date: 09/18/20
	re using the postage-paid envelope by ber 2, 2020 to:
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Directo	ment of Transportation or of Environmental Services SEP 3 0 4,320
,	Environmental Managemen

SCENT

www.scdot.org An Equal Opportunity Affirmative Action Employer 855-GO-SCDOT (855-467-2368)





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Frida	y, October 2, 2020.	
—	Cmail (optional):	
Ernestine Jackson		
Phone (optional):		
Do you own or rent the property?	Own Rent	
Do you support constructing a noise barrier	? Yes No	
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise be of votes state that they DO NOT support its construction receivers).	parrier will not be constructed if the nuction (greater than 50 percent of ber	najority nefited
Additional comments (optional): Clifford J. Jackson decease i	Pass 17-14-2018 7	this.
Wife.	am	
·		
	(4)	
Signature: Ernestine fackion [Date: <u>09-24-2828</u>	
	Dr-	
Please return the survey questionnaire of Friday, October	using the postage-paid envelope by r 2, 2020 to:	17/1
South Carolina Departme	ent of Transportation SEP	D 2020
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director PO Box 191, I	Room 509	2020
Columbia, SC 2		10.75
	29202-0191 SCD(M _{anager} Or



www.scdot.org An Equal Opportunity Affirmative Action Employer 855-GO-SCDOT (855-467-2368)





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

	iday, October 2, 2020.	
Name and Address (required):	Email (optional): Phone (optional):	
Do you own or rent the property?	□ Own	
Do you support constructing a noise barr	rier? Yes 🗆 No	
of votes state that they DO NOT support its conreceivers).	se barrier will not be constructed if the majority instruction (greater than 50 percent of benefited	
Additional comments (optional):	RECEIVED	
Additional comments (optional).	RECEIVED SED 0 2020	
Additional comments (optional).	SED 10 2020	
Signature: Valonte Martin	SED 1 0 2020 E 11 Shiftental Management SCOO!	

Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by Friday, October 2, 2020 to:

South Carolina Department of Transportation
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services
PO Box 191, Room 509
Columbia, SC 29202-0191







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Fri	day, October 2, 2020.		
Name and Address (required):	Email (optional):		
MARVELL WTURNER IN			
	Phone (optional):		
Do you own or rent the property?	Own Rent		
Do you support constructing a noise barri			
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise barrier will not be constructed if the majority of votes state that they DO NOT support its construction (greater than 50 percent of benefited receivers).			
Additional comments (optional):			
Signature: Moul Lung	Date: 26 Stipl 20W		
	re using the postage-paid envelope by ber 2, 2020 to:		
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Direct PO Box 191	ment of Transportation or of Environmental Services 1, Room 509 C 29202-0191		
O To			

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191 www.scdot.org
An Equal Opportunity
Affinative Action Employer
855-GO-SCDOT (855-467-2368)





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Fr	riday, October 2, 2020.
Name and Address (required):	Email (optional):
165A Juhite	
	Phone (optional):
,	
	-
Do you own or rent the property?	Z Cin
Do you support constructing a noise bar	rrier?
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noi of votes state that they DO NOT support its correceivers).	ise barrier will not be constructed if the majority instruction (greater than 50 percent of benefited
Additional comments (optional):	
Signature: Lusu (plute	Date: 9 78 70
Friday, Octo	nire using the postage-paid envelope by to:
	extrement of Transportation Control of Environmental Services EIVED 91, Room 509 SC 29202-0191 SEP 3 0 2020
3 there	Environmental Management was







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Fri	day, October 2	, 2020.		
Name and Address (required): Robert F. Karen Antunes	Email (optio	nal):		
	Phone (optio	nal):	Ü	
Do you own or rent the property?	ď	Own		Rent
Do you support constructing a noise barr	ier?	Yes		No
of votes state that they DO NOT support its con receivers). Additional comments (optional):	···	ter than 5	0 perce	nt of benefited
This is our second tespon	se/			<u> </u>
		_	00	1/Va
		DVINO	/	~ <0
			Mens.	5020
			101	
			SCOO	Mana
Signature: Karen & antunes	Date: _ 69 /	130/2	200	Management.

Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by

Friday, October 2, 2020 to:

South Carolina Department of Transportation
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services
PO Box 191, Room 509
Columbia, SC 29202-0191







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Fri	day, October	2, 2020.			
Name and Address (required):					
Kenneth a Anula Span	Phone (optional):				
Do you own or rent the property? Do you support constructing a noise bar	rier?	Own Yes	П	Rent No	
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise of votes state that they DO NOT support its correceivers).				BC ^ CHENT BC HENDERS (1985)	
Additional comments (optional):	ECEIV	ΈD	į.		
	0CT - 5 20)20			
Enviro	onmental Mar SCDOT	nagement			
Signature: VingAl H. Som	Date:	9/2	4/3	70	
Please return the survey questionna	강영하다 아이 얼마에게 되었습니다.	•	id envel	ope by	
South Carolina Depa Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Dire PO Box 1	ober 2, 2020 artment of Tractor of Environ 91, Room 509 SC 29202-019	nsportation onmental S	RE(ervices		
	101	Env	ironme	ntal Managom	

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191



Environmental Management SCDOT





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Name and Address (required):	Email (optional):
Evon M. Whitt	
	Phone (optional):
437	
Do you own or rent the property?	□ Own □ Rent
Do you support constructing a noise barrie	r? I Yes I No
r votes state that they DO NOT support its const	barrier will not be constructed if the majoruction (greater than 50 percent of benefit
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise of votes state that they DO NOT support its constructions.	barrier will not be constructed if the majoruction (greater than 50 percent of benefit
or votes state that they DO NOT support its const eceivers).	ruction (greater than 50 percent of benefit
r votes state that they DO NOT support its const eceivers).	barrier will not be constructed if the majo ruction (greater than 50 percent of benefit RECEIVED
r votes state that they DO NOT support its const eceivers).	ruction (greater than 50 percent of benefit
r votes state that they DO NOT support its const eceivers).	RECEIVED OCT 5 2020 Environmental Manageme
T votes state that they DO NOT support its const	RECEIVED

ire using the postage-paid envelope by Friday, October 2, 2020 to:

> South Carolina Department of Transportation Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services PO Box 191, Room 509 Columbia, SC 29202-0191



www.scdot.org Post Office Box 191 An Equal Opportunity 955 Park Street Affirmative Action Employer Columbia, SC 29202-0191 855-GO-SCDOT (855-467-2368)





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Do you own or rent the property? Do you support constructing a noise barri	Phone (o	ptional):		
라	Phone (o	ptional):		
라				
라		,		
Do you support constructing a noise harri		☑ Own		Rent
= 0 you support constructing a noise batti	ier?	✓ Yes		No
e SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise es state that they DO NOT support its consers).	e barrier w struction (g	rill not be cons greater than 50	structe) perce	d if the majorited
tional comments (optional):	4	11/00/	n	1. 11
loise Barrier Very Muc raffic and road Work	Caus	e a lot	OF	noise.
		100 200	2	
	9 <u>9 8 </u>			
ature: Carent iv. Marning	Date:	130/20	*	12,0
Please return the survey questionnair	re using the	e postage-paid	envel	ope by
Please return the survey questionnair Friday, Octol South Carolina Depart Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Direct PO Box 191 Columbia, So	ber 2, 202	<u>0</u> to:		
South Carolina Depart	ment of T	ransportation	1713	
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Direct	or of Envi	ronmental Set	A SAV	Cr.
PO Box 191 Columbia, SC	i, koom 5 C 29202-0	191		CIVE
			OCT	
ALIAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	I TIVE BY	Enu	0 /	5 200
		VIFA		<020
Šer		VIFOR	menta	An Eq Or All Hanise A 855-GO-SCDOF

Post Of 955 Par Columbia, SC 29202-0191





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Fri	day, October 2, 2020.	
Name and Address (required):	Email (optional):	
Shogar Landy		
	Phone (optional):	
_	i none (optional).	
	2000	
Do you own or rent the property?	Own	Rent
Do you support constructing a noise barr	ier? Yes	□ No
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a nois	a harriar will not be sone	otrusted if the majority
of votes state that they DO NOT support its con receivers).		
Toolveis).		
Additional comments (optional):		
,	REC	EIVED
		SPACE TO SERVICE TO SE
	OCT	5 2020
		ntal Management
	Livitonine	SCDOT
thu of a		
Signature:	Date:/0 -/ -	2020
Please return the survey questionnai		l envelope by
Friday, Octo	ber 2, 2020 to:	
South Carolina Depart	tment of Transportation	

South Carolina Department of Transportation
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services
PO Box 191, Room 509
Columbia, SC 29202-0191



SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Fr	iday, October 2	, 2020.		
Name and Address (required):	Email (option	nal):		
	Phone (optio	nal);		
Do you own or rent the property? Do you support constructing a noise barn	rier?	Own Yes	0	Rent No
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noi of votes state that they DO NOT support its correceivers).	se barrier will n			d if the majority
Additional comments (optional):	RI	ECEI	VE	D
	- (CT 5	2020	
	Environm	SCDOT	nagem	ent
Signature: May Dilliager	Date:	at, 2	120	20_
Please return the survey questionna Friday, Octo	ire using the po ber 2, 2020 to		d enve	lope by

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191







Affirmative Action Employer

855-GO-SCDOT (855-467-2368)

Carolina Crossroads I-20/26/126 Corridor Improvement Project

SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Friday	y, October 2, 2020.			
	mail (optional):	do.		
Pinne 3. Tugh	hone (optional):			
Do you own or rent the property?	Own		Rent	
Do you support constructing a noise barrier?	Yes		No	
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise both of votes state that they DO NOT support its construenceivers).	arrier will not be conction (greater than	nstructe 50 perce	ed if the rent of be	majority nefited
Additional comments (optional):	R	ECE	IVE	D
		OCT	5 2020	
	Enviro		I Manage	ement
Signature: Range D	ate: 10/2	120		
Please return the survey questionnaire u Friday, October	sing the postage-pa	id envel	lope by	
South Carolina Departme Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of PO Box 191, R Columbia, SC 29	of Environmental 6 coom 509	i Propries		
Columbia, SC 2		OCT		
Stat 181. W	O. I.	vironme	ental Ma	nagement www.scdot
Box 191	En En	VICO	SCDOT	www.scdot An Equal Opportu

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Fi	iday, October 2, 2020.
Name and Address (required):	Email (optional):
	Phone (optional):
Do you own or rent the property?	own □ Rent
Do you support constructing a noise bar	rier?
of votes state that they DO NOT support its correceivers). Additional comments (optional):	nstruction (greater than 50 percent of benefited
	RECEIVED
	OCT 5 2020
	Environmental Management
	SCDOT
Signature: Mula Taylor	Date: 9/30/2020

Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by **Friday, October 2, 2020** to:

South Carolina Department of Transportation Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services PO Box 191, Room 509 Columbia, SC 29202-0191



Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Fr	riday, October 2, 2020.
Name and Address (required):	Email (optional):
Diane LaBrew	
	Phone (optional):
Do you own or rent the property?	☑ Own □ Rent
Do you support constructing a noise bar	rier?
of votes state that they DO NOT support its correceivers). Additional comments (optional):	
RECEIV	RECEIVED
RECT	-0
10 Do environmenta	2020 OCT 5 2020
- connenta	Management Environmental Management
Signature: A falls	SCDOT
Signature: W	Date: 10-1-2020
Friday, Octoo South Carolina Depar Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Direct PO Box 19	re using the postage-paid envelope by ber 2, 2020 to: tment of Transportation tor of Environmental Services 1, Room 509 C 29202-0191

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Friday	, October 2, 2020.
Name and Address (required): En	mail (optional):
Do you own or rent the property? Do you support constructing a noise barrier?	Own & Rent
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise ba of votes state that they DO NOT support its construc- receivers).	urrier will not be constructed if the majority ction (greater than 50 percent of benefited
Additional comments (optional):	RECEIVED
	OCT 5 2020
	Environmental Management SCDOT
Please return the survey questionnaire us	ing the postage-paid envelope by
South Carolina Departmen	

South Carolina Department of Transportation
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services
PO Box 191, Room 509
Columbia, SC 29202-0191



Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

	, October 2, 2020.
Name and Address (required):	nail (optional):
Kary 1. Haris	
_ Ph	one (optional):
Do you own or rent the property?	Own 🛘 Rent
Do you support constructing a noise barrier?	Yes 🗆 No
Additional comments (optional):	RECEIVED
	OCT 5 2020
	17 2020
	Environmental Management SCDOT

Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by Friday, October 2, 2020 to:

South Carolina Department of Transportation
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services
PO Box 191, Room 509
Columbia, SC 29202-0191



Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

	day, October 2, 2020.		
Name and Address (required):	Email (optional): Phone (optional):		
Do you own or rent the property?	Own Rent		
Do you support constructing a noise barr	ier? Pes No		
of votes state that they DO NOT support its con receivers).	struction (greater than 50 percent of benefited		
Additional comments (optional):	RECEIVED		
Additional comments (optional):	RECEIVED OCT 5 2020		
Additional comments (optional):			

Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by **Friday, October 2, 2020** to:

South Carolina Department of Transportation Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services PO Box 191, Room 509 Columbia, SC 29202-0191



Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Frie	day, October 2, 2020.	
Name and Address (required): Email (optional):		
CAROLYN R. BROWN		
	Phone (optional):	
Do you own or rent the property?	g Own □ Rent	
Do you support constructing a noise barri	ier?	
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a nois of votes state that they DO NOT support its consreceivers).	e barrier will not be constructed if the majority struction (greater than 50 percent of benefited	
Additional comments (optional):	RECEIVED	
	OCT 1 2020	
	Environmental Management	
	SCDOT	
Signature: Carolea Cfrom	Date: 09/28/2020	
	re using the postage-paid envelope by ber 2, 2020 to:	
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Direct	tment of Transportation for of Environmental Services 1, Room 509	

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191



Columbia, SC 29202-0191



955 Park Street

Columbia, SC 29202-0191



Affirmative Action Employer

855-GO-SCDOT (855-467-2368)

Carolina Crossroads I-20/26/126 Corridor Improvement Project

SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Name and Address (required):	Email (optional):
Tracy Johnson	
2	Phone (optional):
	/
Do you own or rent the property?	✓ Own □ Rent
Do you support constructing a noise	e barrier?
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, of votes state that they DO NOT support it receivers).	a noise barrier will not be constructed if the majority is construction (greater than 50 percent of benefited
Additional comments (optional):	
the benefit of see	the cars pass. I have
NOT support a b	is near my exit. I do arrier that will hinder
the view:	
Signature: Nacy L. John	nom Date: Sept. 21, 2000
Please return the survey question	onnaire using the postage-paid envelope by
Please return the survey question Friday,	onnaire using the postage-paid envelope by October 2, 2020 to:
Please return the survey question Friday,	onnaire using the postage-paid envelope by October 2, 2020 to:
Please return the survey question Friday, South Carolina I Attn. Mr. Chad Long, I PO Bo	October 2, 2020 to: Department of Transportation Director of Environmental Services Exp. 191, Room 509
Please return the survey question Friday, South Carolina I Attn. Mr. Chad Long, I PO Bo	Onnaire using the postage-paid envelope by October 2, 2020 to: Department of Transportation Director of Environmental Services ox 191, Room 509





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Friday	y, October 2	, 2020.			
Name and Address (required): Extra Weshille Moonel	mail (option	nal):		ž	
_ P	hone (option	nal):			
Do you own or rent the property?	×	Own		Rent	
Do you support constructing a noise barrier	? 🗶	Yes		No	
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise barrier will not be constructed if the majority of votes state that they DO NOT support its construction (greater than 50 percent of benefited receivers). Additional comments (optional):					
which letter is as sent.					
$\overline{}$					
Signature:	Date: 22	Sep:	20°		
		1			

Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by **Friday, October 2, 2020** to:







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Friday,	October 2, 2020.	
Name and Address (required): Em	ail (optional):	
Z Pho	one (optional):	
Do you own or rent the property?	Own	□ Rent
Do you support constructing a noise barrier?	Yes	□ No
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise bar of votes state that they DO NOT support its construct receivers).	rier will not be constition (greater than 50	ructed if the majority percent of benefited
Additional comments (optional):	DEC	FIVED
BECEIVED	11.	
	9)
SEP 2 4 2020		
Environmental Management	Erivii-	and Englishent
	te: <u>9-22-20</u>	2
Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by Friday, October 2, 2020 to:		
South Carolina Department of Transportation		
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services PO Box 191, Room 509		
	om 509	
Columbia, SC 292		

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Name and Address (required):	Email (optional):	
	Phone (optional):	
Do you own or rent the property?	Own Rent	
Do you support constructing a noise barr	rier? Yes \(\text{No} \)	
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a nois of votes state that they DO NOT support its conreceivers).	se barrier will not be constructed if the majority instruction (greater than 50 percent of benefited	
Additional comments (optional): Mecessary to keep out	noise of 18 wheelers	
14 HOURS HOLD HOURS HOU	Date: $9-2/-20$ ire using the postage-paid envelope by ober 2, 2020 to:	
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Direct PO Box 19	rtment of Transportation etor of Environmental Services P1, Room 509 RECEIVED SC 29202-0191	
N I	SEP 2 4 2020	

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191



Environmental Management
SCDOIn Equal Opportunity
Affirmative Action Employer
855-GO-SCDOT (855-467-2368)





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Fric	lay, October 2, 2020.
Name and Address (required):	Email (optional):
	Phone (optional):
Do you own or rent the property?	□ Own ■ Rent
Do you support constructing a noise barrie	er? Yes 🗆 No
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise of votes state that they DO NOT support its cons receivers). Additional comments (optional): Build—He wall	barrier will not be constructed if the majority truction (greater than 50 percent of benefited
Signature:	Date: 9/9/20
Please return the survey questionnair Friday, Octob	e using the postage-paid envelope by
South Carolina Departs	ment of Transportation RECEIVED
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director PO Box 191	Poom 500
Columbia SC	GED / // /II/II



Environmental Management SCDOT

www.scdot.org An Equal Opportunity Affirmative Action Employer 855-GO-SCDOT (855-467-2368)

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via	mail or email by Friday, Oc	tober 2, 2020.		
Name and Address (requi	ired): Email	(optional):		
FREDERIC L. YO	ounda			
BELLAR. YOUN	Phone	(optional):	,	- 600
	·			
Do you own or rent th	ne property?	⊘ Cown	□ Rent	
Do you support const	ructing a noise barrier?		□ No	
Per the SCDOT Noise Abate of votes state that they DO N receivers).				
Additional comments (option What THANK YOU!!	RECE	IVED	LONGOVERS)UX =
	SEP)20		
Signature: Bella P	Date:		20	_
RECEIVE East Preturn the	survey questionnaire using Friday, October 2, 2		l envelope by	
SEP 2 4 2020 Attn. Mr	uth Carolina Department of Chad Long, Director of Er PO Box 191, Room	vironmental Ser	vices RECEIVED	
montal Management	Columbia, SC 29202	-0191	LULIVLD	
			0=5 0 : 0000	

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191



SEP 2 4 2020

Environmental Managementw.scdot.org SCDOT An Equal Opportunity Affirmative Action Employer 855-GO-SCDOT (855-467-2368)





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Friday, October 2, 2020.
Name and Address (required): Email (optional):
Phone (optional):
Do you own or rent the property? **Do you support constructing a noise barrier? **Yes
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise barrier will not be constructed if the majority of votes state that they DO NOT support its construction (greater than 50 percent of benefited receivers).
Additional comments (optional):
San
Tonna 2
Sold And The Sold
Signature: Carolyn M Slymph Date: 9/27/20
Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by <u>Friday, October 2, 2020</u> to:
South Carolina Department of Transportation Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191



Columbia, SC 29202-0191





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Frie	day, October 2, 2020.	
Name and Address (required): Cincin Link	Email (optional):	
	Phone (optional):	
Do you own or rent the property?	Own Rent	
Do you support constructing a noise barri	ier? Yes 🗆 No	
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a nois of votes state that they DO NOT support its consreceivers). Additional comments (optional):		
	RECEIVED	
	OCT 1 2020	
Signature: And Sink	Environmental Management Date:	
	re using the postage-paid envelope by ber 2, 2020 to:	
	tment of Transportation for of Environmental Services	
	1, Room 509 C 29202-0191	







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Friday, October 2, 2020.				
Name and Address (required): Gertie M. Caldwell	Email (optio	nal):		
	Phone (optio	nal):		
Do you own or rent the property?	×	Own	□ Rent	
Do you support constructing a noise barr	rier?	Yes	□ No	
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise barrier will not be constructed if the majority of votes state that they DO NOT support its construction (greater than 50 percent of benefited receivers). Additional comments (optional): Thank you for this consideration!				
Signature: Birlie M Caldwll Date: 9/19/2020				
Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by Friday, October 2, 2020 to:				
	tment of Trans stor of Environr 1, Room 509 SC 29202-0191	portation F mental Servi	RECEIV ces	
	v •/ •	A.m.		UZ U

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191



SCDOT





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Frie	day, October 2, 2020.
Name and Address (required):	Email (optional):
Eliph + Deloris Squirwell	
	Phone (optional):
Do you own or rent the property?	© Own □ Rent
Do you support constructing a noise barri	er? Yes No
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise of votes state that they DO NOT support its consreceivers).	struction (greater than 50 percent of benefited
	RECT
Additional comments (optional):	RECEIVED
	Sta
	Envin. 22 2020
	nmental.
	Environmental Management
	The same
Signature: dligh Squirewal	7 Date: 9-21-2020
	re using the postage-paid envelope by
Friday, Octob	<u>ber 2, 2020</u> to:
-	ment of Transportation
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Directo	or of Environmental Services 1, Room 509
Columbia, SC	·

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Friday, October 2, 2020.
Name and Address (required): Email (optional):
Matthew of Souce Dickersu
Phone (optional):
Do you own or rent the property?
Do you support constructing a noise barrier? Yes No
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise barrier will not be constructed if the majority of votes state that they DO NOT support its construction (greater than 50 percent of benefited receivers).
Additional comments (optional):
2) garee with construction, 2've/we
have been partilaged to a number of years
Sharks for reconsideration. We (I) feel
that this will help us mountain the
value of Deer hones and property. THANK! OU!
Signature: Sorge De (1900) Date: 9-19-2021)

Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by **Friday, October 2, 2020** to:

South Carolina Department of Transportation RECEIVED
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services

PO Box 191, Room 509 Columbia, SC 29202-0191

SEP 2 2 2020

SCENT

Environmental Management SCDOT

www.scdot.org
An Equal Opportunity
Affirmative Action Employer
855-GO-SCDOT (855-467-2368)

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Frid	lay, October 2, 2020.				
Name and Address (required):	Email (optional):				
Virgil Coulter					
	Phone (optional):				
Do you own or rent the property?					
Do you support constructing a noise barrie	er? 🗶 Yes 🗆 No				
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise of votes state that they DO NOT support its constructions. Additional comments (optional):	e barrier will not be constructed if the majority struction (greater than 50 percent of benefited				
Signature: Vigil butter	Date: 9-20-2020				
Please return the survey questionnaire <u>Friday</u> , Octob					
South Carolina Departr Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Directo PO Box 191 Columbia, SC	or of Environmental Services VED				
EVIST	229202-0191 RECLI				

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191



Environmental Management www.scdot.org SCDOT

An Equal Opportunity Affirmative Action Employer

855-GO-SCDOT (855-467-2368)





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Name and Address (required):	Email (optional): Phone (optional):		
Do you own or rent the property?	Own Rent		
Do you support constructing a noise barrie	er? Yes No		
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise of votes state that they DO NOT support its const receivers). Additional comments (optional):	truction (greater than 50 percent of benefited		
I would like to know he affect the value of n	ny property.		
Signature: Lage M. alen			
Signature. The Contraction of th	Date.		
Please return the survey questionnaire Friday, October			
South Carolina Departm Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Directo	m of Englishmental Cambina		
PO Box 191,	, Room 509 SEP 2 2 2020		
Columbia, SC	Environmental Manageme		
151	SCDOT		

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Name and Address (required): Robert & Karen Antunes	Email (optional):			
	Phone (optional):			
Do you own or rent the property?	Own		Rent	
Do you support constructing a noise barr	rier? Yes		No	
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise of votes state that they DO NOT support its confeceivers). Additional comments (optional):	se barrier will not be construction (greater than 5	istructe 60 perce	ed if the majority ent of benefited	
of votes state that they DO NOT support its con eceivers).	se barrier will not be construction (greater than 5	nstructe	ed if the majority ent of benefited	
of votes state that they DO NOT support its con eceivers).	se barrier will not be construction (greater than 5	nstructe	ed if the majority	

Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by

Friday, October 2, 2020 to:

South Carolina Department of Transportation Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services

PO Box 191, Room 509 Columbia, SC 29202-0191 SEP 2 2 2020

SCDOT

Environmental Management

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Friday, October 2, 2020. Name and Address (required): Email (optional): Phone (optional): 🔀 Own Do you own or rent the property? □ Rent Yes Do you support constructing a noise barrier? □ No Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise barrier will not be constructed if the majority of votes state that they DO NOT support its construction (greater than 50 percent of benefited receivers). Additional comments (optional): NOISE BARRIER IS NEEDED BABLY, WE CAN HEAR E Signature: Date:

Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by .

Friday, October 2, 2020 to:

South Carolina Department of Transportation Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services PO Box 191, Room 509 Columbia, SC 29202-0191

Environmental Management An Equal Opportunity
SCDOT Affirmative Action Employer
ACCOUNT (855-467-2368)

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by l	Friday, October 2	2, 2020.		
Name and Address (required):	Email (option	nal):		
Tim + Laura Murphy				
	Phone (option	nal):		
Do you own or rent the property?	×	Own	□ R	.ent
Do you support constructing a noise ba	arrier?	Yes		lo
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a no of votes state that they DO NOT support its c receivers).				
Additional comments (optional): Please Please give (We have been here for	us a noise	e bar	-rier	·
We have Dean here for	30yrs.		1 1	
		71	hank	yo4
Signature: dimothy Wurphy	Date: 9-	31-3	M 2	
Framer A. Much	Date	WI- a	Vac	
	ctober 2, 2020 to) :		
	partment of Transector of Environ 191, Room 509 SC 29202-0191			
Columbia	,		SEP 2	2 2020
	ET 151 - UVE 82	Enviro	onment-	Managemenyww.scdo
	المحالة		SCD	Managemenwww.scd
fice Box 191 k Street				An Equal Opport Affirmative Action Emp
	Proper LET			Attendance Action Bills

Post Of 955 Par Columbia, SC 29202-0191



t.org unity loyer 855-GO-SCDOT (855-467-2368)





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Fr	iday, October 2	2, 2020.		
Name and Address (required):	Email (optio	nal):	9	
Michael A. Green				
	Phone (option	onal):		
Do you own or rent the property?		Own	Rent	
Do you support constructing a noise barr	rier?	Yes	□ No	
of votes state that they DO NOT support its correceivers). Additional comments (optional):	istruction (grea	ter than 50 p	ercent of benefited	
	1		lacocuca	
I also would live a gron	+ progre	HUI FOR	Hen Sona	
proof windows as well. I	nd loan	her is	not construc	ted
		7	Thank You.	
Signature: W	Date:	9/21/	30	

Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by **Friday, October 2, 2020** to:

South Carolina Department of Transportation
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services
PO Box 191, Room 509
Columbia, SC 29202-0191
RECEIVED



SEP 2 2 2020

Environmental Management Opportunity

SCDOAffirmative Action Employer

855-GO-SCDOT (855-467-2368)





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Friday, October 2, 2020.
Name and Address (required): Email (optional):
Eloise W. Harris
Phone (optional):
Larry L. Harris
Do you own or rent the property?
Do you support constructing a noise barrier?
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise barrier will not be constructed if the majority of votes state that they DO NOT support its construction (greater than 50 percent of benefited receivers).
RECEIVED
Additional comments (optional):
SEP 2.2 2020
Environmental Management
SCDOT
Signature: Date: 9/19/2020 Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by
Friday, October 2, 2020 to:

South Carolina Department of Transportation Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services PO Box 191, Room 509

Columbia, SC 29202-0191







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Fri	day, October 2, 2020.			
Name and Address (required): Email (optional):				
Jonathan T Glenn				
	Phone (optional):			
Do you over or root the arrowarts?				
Do you own or rent the property?	☑ Own □ Rent			
Do you support constructing a noise barri	ier?			
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a nois of votes state that they DO NOT support its conreceivers). Additional comments (artispel):	struction (greater than 50 percent of benefited RECEIVED			
Additional comments (optional):	SEP 2 2 2020			
	Environmental Management SCDOT			
	SCDOT			
Signature: Jonellon John	Date: <u>19192020</u>			
	re using the postage-paid envelope by ber 2, 2020 to:			
South Carolina Depart Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Direct PO Box 19	tment of Transportation tor of Environmental Services 1, Room 509 C 29202-0191			







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Fri	day, October 2, 2020.
Name and Address (required):	Email (optional):
Molet J Carr	
-	Phone (optional):
Do you own or rent the property?	✓ Own ☐ Rent
Do you support constructing a noise barr	FORM RESIDENCE SELVE TERRESPONDE
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a nois of votes state that they DO NOT support its conreceivers).	struction (greater than 50 percent of benefited
Additional comments (optional):	RECEIVED
	OFF 2
	Environmental Management
	SCDOT Manager
	o: Selbent
Signature: Mulet & Ca	Date: 9/19/2020
Please return the survey questionnai	re using the postage-paid envelope by

Friday, October 2, 2020 to:







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Friday, October 2, 2020.				
Name and Address (required): ARIENE BULLER	Email (optional):			
	Phone (optional):			
Do you own or rent the property? Do you support constructing a noise barr	Own Rent rier? Yes No			
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise of votes state that they DO NOT support its correceivers).	se barrier will not be constructed if the majority astruction (greater than 50 percent of benefited			
Additional comments (optional):	RECEIVED			
	SEP 2 5 2020			
	Favironmental Management			
Signature: Alere Butler	Date: 9/23/2020			

Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by **Friday, October 2, 2020** to:







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Fri				
Name and Address (required): Harry Nearing Jr.	Email (option	onal):		
	Phone (optional):			
Do you own or rent the property?	[3]	Own		Rent
Do you support constructing a noise barr	ier?	Yes		No
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a nois of votes state that they DO NOT support its con receivers). Additional comments (optional):	se barrier will a struction (grea	ter than :	50 perce	ed if the majority ent of benefited
		051		
		SEI	25	2020
	Er	rvironme	ntal Ma	anagement
Signature: <u>Harry Hearing</u> S Please return the survey questionnai	,			lope by
	ber 2, 2020 to	-		







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Friday, October 2, 2020. Name and Address (required): Email (optional): Mauncla MTaulor Phone (optional): Do you own or rent the property? Rent Do you support constructing a noise barrier? No Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise barrier will not be constructed if the majority of votes state that they DO NOT support its construction (greater than 50 percent of benefited receivers). Additional comments (optional): Environmental Management Signature:

Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by **Friday, October 2, 2020** to:







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Friday, O	ctober 2, 2020.	
Name and Address (required): Dhistoure Nip Tut N 1950	il (optional):	
	e (optional):	-2
Do you own or rent the property?	Own	Rent
Do you support constructing a noise barrier?	Yes	□ No
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise barri of votes state that they DO NOT support its construction receivers). Additional comments (optional):		
	RECE	IVED
	SEP	2 5 2020
	environme	ntal Management
Signature: Juny Date	9/2-1	020

Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by **Friday, October 2, 2020** to:







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Friday, October 2, 2020.

	Email (optional):
SACKIE Brown	(Egged)
	Phone (optional):
Do you own or rent the property?	Xown 🗆 Rent
Do you support constructing a noise barr	rier? Yes 🗆 No
Additional comments (optional):	RECEIVED
Additional comments (optional):	RECEIVED
Additional comments (optional):	RECEIVED SEP 2 5 2020
Additional comments (optional):	8 V. Inna Valle Inna Inna Inna Inna Inna Inna Inna Inn

Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by Friday, October 2, 2020 to:







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Friday, October 2, 2020.

Name and Address (required):	Email (optional):			
Earl Melton				
	Phone (optio	nal):		
Do you own or rent the property?	×	Own		Rent
Do you support constructing a noise barr	ier?	Yes		No
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise barrier will not be constructed if the majority of votes state that they DO NOT support its construction (greater than 50 percent of benefited receivers).				
Additional comments (optional):				
That's a great idea	a, Ic	anno	۲ ۶	sit on
That's a great idea my front porch wi vehicles and moto	thout -	then	sois	sefrom
vehicles and moto	rcycle	s dro	wn	ing out a
Conversation. Good	lidea			7
Signature: <u>Earlyelta</u>	Date: <u>09</u>	-22 -	-20	20
Please return the survey questionnai Friday, Octo	re using the po ber 2, 2020 to	0 1	envel	lope by
South Carolina Depar				

South Carolina Department of Transportation
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services
PO Box 191, Room 509

Columbia, SC 29202-0191



SEP 2 5 2020

Environmental ManageFnual Opportunity
SCDOT
Affirmative Action Employer
855-GO-SCDOT (855-467-2368)





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Friday, October 2, 2020.		
Name and Address (required): Pear Inchawson Dow	Email (optional):	
	Phone (optional):	
Do you own or rent the property?	♂Own □ Rent	
Do you support constructing a noise barr	ier? Yes 🗆 No	
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a nois of votes state that they DO NOT support its conreceivers). Additional comments (optional):	struction (greater than 50 percent of benefited RECEIVED SEP 2 5 2020	
	Environma	
	Environmental Management SCDOT	
Signature: Realief. Dow	Date: 9/23/2020	

Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by **Friday, October 2, 2020** to:







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Frie	day, Octobe	er 2, 2020.		
Name and Address (required):	Email (op	tional):		
JIMMY B. EDWARDS				
	Phone (op	otional):		
_				
tion of the section of the section of			1	
Do you own or rent the property?		▼ Own		Rent
Do you support constructing a noise barri	er?	Yes		No
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise of votes state that they DO NOT support its constructions.				
Additional comments (optional):				
THANK YOU FOR CONSIDERING INSTRU	NC THE	NOISE BAR	RIER	
		D.		
		RE	CEI	VED
		SE	P 2 c	2020
Signature: B. 4lurans	Date:	Environme 9-25-202	ental Ma SCDOT	anagement
Please return the survey questionnair Friday, Octob			id envel	ope by
South Carolina Depart Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Direct				



PO Box 191, Room 509 Columbia, SC 29202-0191





SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by	Friday, October 2, 2020.
Name and Address (required): Jerphy M Zwain	Email (optional):
Devie magwain	Phone (ontional):
Do you own or rent the property? Do you support constructing a noise ba	Own Rent arrier? No
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a no of votes state that they DO NOT support its c receivers).	oise barrier will not be constructed if the majority construction (greater than 50 percent of benefited
Additional comments (optional):	RECO
	Se SIV
	Environmental 3020
	CONTAIN.
Signature! MUllive	Date: 9-23-20
Please return the survey questionr	naire using the postage-paid envelope by

Friday, October 2, 2020 to:







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Friday, October 2, 2020.		
Name and Address (required): Em Shirley Martin	nail (optional):	
Par	one (optional):	
Do you own or rent the property?	Own Rent	
Do you support constructing a noise barrier?	Yes No	
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise bar of votes state that they DO NOT support its construct receivers).		
Additional comments (optional):	RECEIVED	
	SEP 2 8 2020	
Er	ovironmental Management	
	SCDOT	
Signature: Shuly Mart Da	ite: 9/23/2020	
Please return the survey questionnaire us Friday, October 2		
South Carolina Department Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of PO Box 191, Ro Columbia, SC 29	f Environmental Services com 509	







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by l	Friday, October 2, 2020.
Name and Address (required):	Email (optional):
	Phone (optional):
Do you own or rent the property?	Own Rent
Do you support constructing a noise ba	urrier?
of votes state that they DO NOT support its or receivers). Additional comments (optional):	onstruction (greater than 50 percent of benefited
	SEP 2 8 2020
Env _{ii}	SCDOT SCDOT
	SCDOT Management
Signature: Setly Wans 6	NDate: $\frac{9/18/2020}{}$
Please return the survey questionn	aire using the postage-paid envelope by
Friday, Oc	tober 2, 2020 to:

South Carolina Department of Transportation
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services

PO Box 191, Room 509 Columbia, SC 29202-0191







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Fri	day, October 2, 2020.
Name and Address (required): Florine Samuels	Email (optional):
	Phone (optional):
Do you own or rent the property?	Own Rent
Do you support constructing a noise barri	ier? Yes 🗆 No
Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a nois of votes state that they DO NOT support its conreceivers).	struction (greater than 50 percent of benefited
Additional comments (optional):	
	RECEIVED
	SEP 2 8 2020
	Environmental Management
Signature:	Date: $\frac{9/33/30}{}$
	re using the postage-paid envelope by ber 2, 2020 to:
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Direct PO Box 19	tment of Transportation for of Environmental Services 1, Room 509 C 29202-0191







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Friday, October 2, 2020. Name and Address (required): Email (optional): Phone (optional): Do you own or rent the property? Own Rent Do you support constructing a noise barrier? No Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise barrier will not be constructed if the majority of votes state that they DO NOT support its construction (greater than 50 percent of benefited Managener 10002 receivers). Additional comments (optional):

Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by **Friday, October 2, 2020** to:







SCDOT Project No. P027662 Survey #NSA R

Please return this ballot via mail or email by Friday, October 2, 2020.

Name and Address (required):

Email (optional):

Do you own or rent the property?

Do you support constructing a noise barrier?

Yes

No

Per the SCDOT Noise Abatement Policy, a noise barrier will not be constructed if the majority of votes state that they DO NOT support its construction (greater than 50 percent of benefited receivers).

Additional c	omments (optional):
	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
Signature:	auly Deference Date: 09/2/2020

Please return the survey questionnaire using the postage-paid envelope by Friday, October 2, 2020 to:

South Carolina Department of Transportation
Attn. Mr. Chad Long, Director of Environmental Services
PO Box 191, Room 509
Columbia, SC 29202-0191



An Equal Opport
Affirmative Action Emp
855-GO-SCDOT (855-467-2

Post Office Box 191 955 Park Street Columbia, SC 29202-0191